

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

(Sl No.74)

Court No. - 21

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 8722 of 2025

Petitioner :- Ideal Welfare Society

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Abhay Singh Tomar, Adarsh Bhushan

Counsel for Respondent :- Anand Prakash Paul, C.S.C.

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.

Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta, J.

As prayed, put up this matter as **fresh** on **17.05.2025**.

Order Date :- 14.5.2025

Shubham Arya

(Anish Kumar Gupta, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.)