



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 8722 of 2025

Ideal Welfare Society

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Abhay Singh Tomar, Adarsh Bhushan
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Anand Prakash Paul, C.S.C.

Court No. - 21

HON'BLE MAHESH CHANDRA TRIPATHI, J.

HON'BLE KUNAL RAVI SINGH, J.

Three weeks and no more time is accorded to the respondents to file counter-affidavit. One week, thereafter, for rejoinder. List this matter again in the first week of July, 2026 in the top 10 of the cases.

(Kunal Ravi Singh,J.) (Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.)

May 4, 2026
A.K.Srivastava